VFZ(C32 Parts

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 24651 CABINET BOTTOM ASSEMBLY 1
2 24652 FIREBOX BACK 1
3 24653 FIREBOX LEFT SIDE 1
4 24654 FIREBOX RIGHT SIDE 1
5 24655 FIREBOX BOTTOM 1
6 24656 FIREBOX TOP 1
7 24657 CABINET BACK 1
B 24658 CABINET LEFT SIDE 1
9 24659 CABINET RIGHT SIDE 1
10 24660 [NNER TOP 1
N/S 24661 INSULATION 1
11 24662 CABINET TOP 1
12 24670 LEFT SIDE TRIM 1
13 24671 RIGHT SIDE TRIM 1
14 24663 TOP/BOTTOM TRIM 2
15 24695 CURTAIN ROD 2
16 89896 FIREPLACE SCREEN 2
17 24664 LOWER GRILL 1
N/S 89899 BRASS KNOB 1
N/S 83323 8-32 x 3/8 MACHINE SCREW |
18 24665 TOP GRILL 1
N/S 83477 SHOULDER SCREW 12
19 89888 BRICK PANEL SET (INCLUDES'89893,2-89885) 1
N/S 24650 BRICK BRACKET 3
20 24666 HOOD 1
VFZC32 Generator parts
KEY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 24610 BURNER PLATE 1
2 24611 CONTROL.BRACKET 1
3 81193 CONTROL VALVE (NATURAL) 1
81194 CONTROL VALVE (L.P.) 1
4 83251 10-24vx 1.5L ROD 2
5 83244 10-24 KEP NUT 2
N/S 83343 2#10 x 1/2 HX HD SCREW 10
6 89831 BURNER/CONTROL FITTING 1
7 89834 1/4" TUBE, BURNER 1
8 89838 1/4 CC x 3/8-27 FITTING 1
9 89839 1/4 COMPRESSION NUT 1
10 89840 1/4 COMPRESSION SLEEVE 1
11 24612 PILOT BRACKET 1
12 89900 "O.P. AMERICA" NATURAL PILOT 1
89873 "0.P. AMERICA" L.P. PILOT 1
N/S 83437 10-3/4 HX HD SCREW (TO MOUNT PILOT) 2
13 89841 3/16 COMPRESSION NUT 1
14 89842 3/16 COMPRESSION SLEEVE 1
15 89853 #50 NATURAL BURNER ORIFICE 1
89854 #56 L.P. BURNER ORIFICE 1
16 89853 #50 NATURAL BURNER ORIFICE 1
89854 #56 L.P. BURNER ORIFICE 1
17 24613 BURNER (PAINTED) 2
18 89874 LOG SET (CONSISTS OF 4-PIECES) 1
19 89856 3/16 LOXIT FITTING 1
N/S 86318 16ga WIRE LINK 1ft.
20 89855 PILOT TUBE 1
N/S 89728 GAS FLEX PIPE 1




VFZC36 Parts

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 69141 CABINET BOTTOMASSEMBLY 1
2 24616 FIREBOX BACK 1
3 24617 FIREBOX LEFT SIDE 1
4 24618 FIREBOX RIGHT SIDE 1
5 24619 FIREBOX BOTTOM 1
6 24620 FIREBOXTOP 1
7 24621 CABINET BACK 1
8 24622 CABINET LEFT SIDE 1
9 24623 CABINET RIGHT SIDE 1
10 24624 INNER TOP 1

N/S 24649 INSULATION 1
1 24625 CABINET TOP 1
12 24626 LEFT SIDE TRIM 1
13 24627 RIGHT SIDE TRIM 1
14 24628 TOP/BOTTOMTRIM 2
15 24677 CURTAIN ROD 2
16 89897 FIREPLACE SCREEN 2
17 24645 LOWER PLATE 1
18 24646 TOP PLATE 1

N/S 83477 SHOULDER SCREW 12
19 89883 BRICK PANEL SET (INCLUDES 89884, 2-89885) 1

N/S 24650 BRICK BRACKET 3
20 24631 HOOD 1

VFZC42 Parts

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 69142 CABINET BOTTOMASSEMBLY 1
2 24635 FIREBOXQA;CK 1
3 24617 FIREBOX LEFT SIDE 1
4 24618 FIREBOX.RIGHT SIDE 1
5 24638 FIREBOX BOTTOM 1
[3 24639 FIREBOXTOP 1
7 24640 CABINET BACK 1
8 24622 CABINET LEFT SIDE 1
9 24623 CABINET RIGHT SIDE 1

10 24644 INNER TOP 1

N/S 24672 INSULATION i

11 24636 CABINET TOP 1

12 24626 LEFT SIDE TRIM 1

13 24627 RIGHT SIDE TRIM 1

14 24637 TOP/BOTTOMTRIM 2

15 24678 CURTAIN ROD 2

16 89898 FIREPLACE SCREEN 2

17 24647 LOWER PLATE 1

18 24648 TOP PLATE 1

N/S 83477 SHOULDER SCREW 12

19 89887 BRICK PANEL SET (INCLUDES 89893, 2-89885) 1

N/S 24650 BRICK BRACKET 3

20 24643 HOOD 1






